

For Immediate Release Contact: Mary Ann Nickolai Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 **marketing@texell.org**

Texell Credit Union Hosts West Temple Grand Opening

Temple, TX (August 7, 2024) – Texell Credit Union invites the community to celebrate the grand opening of our West Temple branch on Saturday, August 17, 2024. Held from 9 a.m. to noon at 7083 Members Parkway in Temple, TX, the event includes a special offer on auto loans. New members also receive an RTIC¹ cooler, while supplies last.



Along with food trucks, a coffee truck, and giveaways for all ages, attendees will have a chance to win a cruise for two, a YETI Tundra Haul¹, and random drawings for time in the cash cube.

"We are excited to officially open our doors to the public at our newest branch," said Tony Hale,

President & CEO of Texell Credit Union. "We hope everyone enjoys the festivities while meeting our staff and learning more about all Texell has to offer."

Housed on the first floor of Texell's new headquarters, the West Temple branch is less than a twominute drive from the previous branch on West Adams.

Visit Texell.org/Events for more details.

About Texell Credit Union:

Texell's West Temple branch and headquarters were designed by architecture firm Haddon+Cowan Architects and constructed by American Constructors. Texell Credit Union has eight branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services for consumers and businesses. Texell has been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group, the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League, and consistently earns the highest five-star, superior rating for financial soundness from Bauer Financial. In past years, Texell received "Best Credit Union/Best Bank" awards by readers of the Temple Daily Telegram, Killeen Daily Herald, and the Belton Journal. Texell also received Los Premios de Telemundo Central Texas award in 2024 and was awarded the Small Business Administration's (SBA's) #1 in Credit Union Lending Award presented by the North Texas Association of Guaranteed Lenders (NTAGGL). Visit Texell.org for more information.

¹ Texell Credit Union is not affiliated with RTIC or YETI and makes no representations or warranties with respect to RTIC and YETI products.